
Association/Vendor Date Location Description Contact Person CEUS e-mail
Oregon Court Reporters Association Nov 1-3, 2024 Hood River, OR ORCRA Fall Convention Jacqueline Butler 1.150 butler.jacque@gmail.com
British Columbia Stenographic Reporters Association Nov 1-3, 2024 Vancouver, BC BCSRA 2024 Fall Conference Christina Berekoff 0.450 secretary@bcsra.net
Georgia Court Reporters Association Nov 2-3, 2024 Online via Zoom 2024 GCRA Virtual Fall Seminar Jacob Murray 1.100 jacobmurray@murrayreporting.com

Certified Court Reporter Association of New Jersey Nov 8, 2024 Online via Zoom
CCRA-NJ Virtual Annual Membership 
Meeting Andrea Bower 0.150 abower@bowermanagementservices.com

Iowa Court Reporters Association Nov 9, 2024 Polk City, IA IACRA Midyear Seminar Kelly Pieper 0.750 kmpieper1986@gmail.com
New York State Court Reporters Association Nov 10, 2024 Buffalo, NY NYSCRA 2024 Convention Margaret Carney 0.500 mrcarney13@gmail.com
Connecticut Court Reporters Association Nov 14, 2024 Online via Zoom Real Criminal Minds & CSI Robin Balletto 0.100 courtreportersct@gmail.com
Missouri Office of State Courts Administrator Nov 19-20, 2024 St. Louis, MO MO Court Reporter Education Seminar Courtney Cassil 1.025 courtney.cassil@courts.mo.gov

Veritext Legal Solutions Nov 21, 2024 Online via Zoom
Indigenous Law: Conducting a 
Respectful Cross-Examination Katie Dodd 0.100 kdodd@veritext.com

CourtReporterCEU.com Nov 23, 2024 Online via Zoom
Tax Law and How to Claim Your ARPA 
Tax Credit Zoya Spencer 0.250 courtreporterCEU@gmail.com

Association/Vendor Date Location Description Contact Person CEUS e-mail

Esquire Deposition Solutions Dec 7, 2024 Online via Zoom
Stenographer Operations at 
Guantanamo Bay Lori Nelson 0.150 lori.nelson@esquiresolutions.com

Civil Service Employees Assn - Judiciary Dec 26 & 30, 2024 Online via Teams
CSEA Court Recess Court Reporters 
Training Darlene Devlin 1.200 supreme.stenographer@gmail.com

Association of Supreme Court Reporters within the City of 
New York Dec 27 & 30, 2024 Online via Zoom ASCR December 2023 Webinar Eric Allen 1.300 asscr1@aol.com
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Texas Court Reporters Association Jan 11, 2025 Online via Zoom
Everything but Pants! Tips on How to 
Configure Your Zoom Setup Brooke Ingram 0.150 tcrahq@embarqmail.com

Alabama Court Reporters Association Jan 24-25, 2025 Birmingham, AL ALCRA 2025 Annual Conference Cyndi Tumlin 1.000 cynditumlin@gmail.com

Texas Court Reporters Association Jan 25, 2025 Online via Zoom
Outfit of the Day! Tips on How to 
Configure Your In-Person Setup Brooke Ingram 0.150 tcrahq@embarqmail.com
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Virginia Court Reporters Association Mar 21-23, 2025 Washington, DC
VACRA 2025 Convention: Connect, 
Collaborate and Celebrate Liz Whitlock 1.050 vcraexecutivedirector@gmail.com
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